

Align Technology to Host Investor Day on May 23, 2018

SAN JOSE, Calif., March 06, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Align Technology, Inc. (NASDAQ:ALGN) today announced that it will host an Investor Day on Wednesday, May 23, 2018, at the Park Central Hotel in New York City.

Preliminary Meeting Schedule (subject to change):

7:30 a.m. – 8:30 a.m. Onsite registration and continental breakfast

8:30 a.m. - 2:00 p.m. Meeting

Location:

Park Central Hotel New York 870 7th Avenue

New York, NY 10019-4038 Phone: 212-247-8000

The Park Central Hotel has extended a courtesy rate of \$269 plus applicable taxes for those attending the 2018 Align Technology Investor Day Meeting. The rooms will be provided on a first come, first served basis by calling the hotel directly at 212-247-8000. Please let the reservation agent know that you will be attending the Align Technology Investor Day Meeting in order to receive this discounted rate, based on availability. The cut-off for the contracted rooms is April 30, 2018.

Registration and Additional Information:

Advanced registration is required for on-site attendance. To register, please go to our website at http://investor.aligntech.com/ and click on Investor Day Meeting.

Align will host a live audio web cast of its Investor Day Meeting via the Internet at http://investor.aligntech.com/. An audio replay of the meeting will also be available via web cast for approximately three months following the meeting.

If you have any questions, please contact Courtney Moore at cmoore@aligntech.com or call 408-470-1037.

About Align Technology, Inc.

Align Technology designs and manufactures the Invisalign® system, the most advanced clear aligner system in the world, and iTero® intraoral scanners and services. Align's products help dental professionals achieve the clinical results they expect and deliver effective, cutting-edge dental options to their patients. Visit www.aligntech.com for more information.

For additional information about the Invisalign system or to find an Invisalign provider in your area, please visit www.invisalign.com. For additional information about iTero digital scanning system, please visit www.itero.com.

Align Technology Yin Cantor (408) 470-1044 ycantor@aligntech.com Ethos Communication: Shannon Mangum Henderson

(678) 261-7803

align@ethoscommunication.com

■ Primary Logo

Source: Align Technology, Inc.

